ADVERTISEMENT The Daily Star DHAKA FRIDAY JANUARY 2, 2015

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Education Tangail Polytechnic Institute, Tangail E-mail: tangpoly1991@gmail.com web: www.tpi.gov.bd

Memo No: OTM/TPI/STORE/STEP/2012-15/459

Date: 29/12/2014

twenty) days from the

contract

time of

signing.

Invitation for Tender

		The state of the s		
01	Ministry	Ministry of Education.		
02	Agency	Directorate of Technical Education.		
03	Procuring entity name	Principal, Tangal Polytechnic Institute, Tangail.		
04	Procuring entity code	Not applicable.		
05	Procuring entity district	Tangal.		
06	Invitation for tender	Procurement of goods (TP/GD-13).		
07	Invitation ref. No.	Memo No: OTM/TPI/STORE/STEP/2012-15/459		
08	Date	29/12/2014.		
KEY IN	IFORMATION	ner		
09	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).		
FUNDI	NG INFORMATION	The Part of the Pa		
10	Budget and source of funds	International Development Association (IDA).		
11	Development partners (if applicable)	International Development Association (IDA).		
PARTI	CULAR INFORMATION			
12	Project/program code.	N/A.		
13	Project/program name	Skills and Training Enhancement Project (STEP).		
14	Tender package No.	TP/GD-13 (Lot-1 & Lot-2).		
15	Tender package name	Mentioned in SI. No-25.		
16	Tender last selling date	28/01/2015 up to 01:00pm.		
17	Tender closing date and time	29/01/2015 at 01:00pm.		
18	Tender opening date and time	29/01/2015 at 02:00pm.		
NAME	& ADDRESS OF THE OFFICE	the control of the co		
19	Selling, receiving & opening tender document	Principal, Tangail Polytechnic Institute, Tangail.		
	4 - Cab at 1	The second secon		

TPI, 20/01/2015 at 10:00am. Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER a) Valid trade licence, up-to-date Income Tax clearance Eligibility of tenderer certificate, valid VAT registration certificate and others mentioned in tender document. b) The tenderer shall have successfully completed minimum one number supply contract of similar goods and related services for: Lot-1: Tk 1,80,00,000.00 (one crore and eighty lac) and Lot-2: Tk 80,00,000.00 (eighty lac) within last five years.

Lot-1: Equipment for Electrical, Electronics, Computer and Brief description of goods or works **Telecommunication Department** Lot-2: Equipment for Construction and Mechanical Department. Mentioned in the tender document. Brief description of related services Tk 1,000 (one thousand only) (non-refundable). Price of tender document Package: TP/GD-13 (Lot-1 & Lot-2) Identification of Completion time Location Tender security package Supply, Installation of Lot-01: Tk 5,00,000/- (five 120 (one hundred Tangail

lac only)

Lot-02: Tk 2,30,000/- (two

lac thirty thousand only)

Name of official inviting tender Engr. Md. Mozahar Hossain. Designation of official inviting tender 27 Principal. 28 Address of official inviting tender Tangail Polytechnic Institute, Tangail-1900. 29 Contact details of official inviting tender Tel. 0921-63237. 30 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders (wholly/partly). Engr Md. Mozahar Hossain Principal

Polytechnic

Institute, Tangail

Tangail Polytechnic Institute, Tangail Tell: 0921-63237

Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority

Office of the Executive Engineer, Operation Division

Saidabad Water Treatment Plant, Dhaka WASA, Dhaka

"শান্তি" পানি পান করুন সুস্থ থাকুন। Memo No.

Tender publication date

22

23

24

25

GD-5072

उग्रामा

Equipment

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

"শান্তি" পানি মায়ের মমতার মত নিরাপদ। Date:

Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry/Division Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operative.

	Agency	Dhaka Water Supply & Sewerage Authority (DWASA).				
	Procuring entity name	Executive Engineer, Operation Division, Saidabad War Treatment Plant, Dhaka WASA.				
	Invitation for	Repairing & Maintenance of Pumps Motor at Sharulia of SWTP				
	Invitation Ref No.	30/W/30/SWTP(O).				
	Date	01/01/2015.				
V I	NEODMATION					

KEY INFORMATION Open Tendering Method (OTM). Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION** Dhaka WASA Revenue Fund. Budget and source of funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION

01/01/2015.

13/01/2015. Tender last selling date 11 Tender closing date and time 14/01/2015, 12:00 noon 12 Tender opening date and time 14/01/2015, 3:00pm 13 Name & address of the office(s) Address a) Janata Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Corp Branch, Selling tender document (principal) Dhaka. b) Agrani Bank Ltd., WASA Branch, Dhaka. - Selling tender document (others) c) Account Division, Dhaka WASA, 4th Floor, WASA Bhaban, 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka.

No conditions apply for sale, purchase or distribution of tender documents

 Receiving tender document Office of the Executive Engineer, Operation Division, Primary Place Saidabad Water Treatment Plant, Dhaka WASA, Dhaka. Office of the Chief Engineer, Dhaka WASA, 7th Floor, WASA Secondary Place Bhaban, 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka. Office of the Executive Engineer, Zone-6, Fakirapool, Dhaka WASA, Dhaka. Office of the Executive Engineer, Operation Division, Opening tender document Saidabad Water Treatment Plant, Dhaka WASA, Dhaka. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Related Services

lot

Contact details of official inviting

17

21

22

GD-13

tender

WASA-PI-362/2014

experience in maintenance of electro-mechanical equipments. Motors.

(b) The tenderer must have at least 2 (two) years specific experience in maintenance of high capacity Pumps & Brief description of goods Repairing & Maintenance of Pumps Motor at Sharulia of SWTP

or works Brief description of

Not applicable. Completion time Identification of Price of Location Tender tender security in weeks/months document amount

The tenderer must have at least 5 (five) years overall

9,500/-Works **SWTP** 400/-04 (four) months PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Md. Mubarak Hossain Sarker. Name of official inviting tender 19 Designation of official inviting tender Executive engineer (A.C). 20 Operation Division, Saidabad Water Treatment Plant Address of official inviting tender

7548147

Dhaka WASA, Dhaka.

Ph-7544761, Ext-202,

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings. Md. Mubarak Hossain Sarker Executive Engineer (A.C) Saidabad Water Treatment Plant (Operation) Dhaka WASA, Dhaka

Phone: 7544761, 7548147

🍣 রিমান রালাদেশ এফার্লাইন্স্ লি: Biman Bangladesh Airlines LTD HEAD OFFICE, BALAKA, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229, BANGLADESH, PHONES: 8901600-14, 8901680-94, FAX: 88-02-8901558, www.biman-airlines.com তারিখঃ ২৪/১২/২০১৪খ্রিঃ সূত্ৰঃ ঢাকজিও/নিয়োগ/২০১৪/

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বিমান বাংলাদেশ এয়ারলাইন্স লিমিটেডে আত্মীকরণের সুযোগসহ চুক্তিভিত্তিক নিয়োগের শর্তে ট্রেইনী অফিসার (জেনারেল) পদে চাকুরীতে আগ্রহী আত্মউদ্যোমী এবং যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন বাংলাদেশী নাগরিকদের নিকট হতে দরখাস্ত আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। এতদসম্পর্কীয় যাবতীয় বিমানের ওয়েবসাইট www.bimanairlines.com-এর 'ক্যারিয়ার' পাতায় পাওয়া যাবে। আবেদনের শেষ তারিখ ৩১ জানুয়ারি ২০১৫। এ.এইচ.এম. শফিউল বারী ব্যবস্থাপক নিয়োগ বিমান বাংলাদেশ এয়ারলাইন্স লিমিটেড জিডি-২৭ 'বলাকা', কুর্মিটোলা, ঢাকা-১২২৯

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Planning Commission, Programming Division

Project Coordination and Monitoring Unit (PCMU) Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka **Public Notice**

This is to inform that the Government of Bangladesh

with financial assistance from the World Bank has taken initiative to implement a project titled "Bangladesh Urban Resilience Project (BURP)". The Primary objective of the project is to create an interoperability platform for response to emergency events; the secondary objective is to improve construction design and quality of new construction in Dhaka and Sylhet. Environmental Management Framework (EMF) and Social

Management Framework (SMF) of the project have been formulated and hosted in the following websites for public viewing: i) www.plandiv.gov.bd ii) www.plancomm.gov.bd. Members of Public can view these frameworks until 15 days of publication of this public notice and send comments/observations (if any) to the following e-mail addresses: i) mamun.abdullahal71@gmail.com; bsaif2000@yahoo.com; iii) mamun_abdl@hotmail.com; iv) jahir200903@yahoo.com. Saif Uddin Ahmed

Director, PCMU C-01 Phone: 9180903

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার সিনিয়র জেল সুপারের কার্যালয় ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর

ঃ ১। ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১

২। ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-২

প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি

বাজেট ও ফাভ

সময়

60

		. 9	৩। মহিলা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার ৪। হাইসিকিউরিটি কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার সর্ব ঠিকানা কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর।	
०२	দরপত্রের নাম ও মেয়াদ	00	০১-০১-২০১৫ হতে ৩০-০৬-২০১৫রি পর্যন্ত বিভিন্ন প্রকার খাদ্যদ্রব্য সরবরাহ।	
00	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং	00	ভায়েটারি-০২/১৫।	
০৪ দরদাতাদের ঃ ন্যূনতম যোগ্যতা		00	দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিতমতে।	

প্রাপ্তির উৎস দরপত্রের প্রকৃতি উনাুক্ত। 00 সিডিউল ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, দরপত্র 90 গাজীপুর ও কারা উপ-মহাপরিদর্শক, ঢাকা প্রাপ্তির স্থান

ঃ রাজস্ব।

বিভাগ, ঢাকার কার্যালয়। সিডিউল ১৮-০১-২০১৫খ্রিঃ বেলা ২-৩০ ঘটিকা ob দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ পর্যন্ত।

তারিখ ও সময় দাখিলের জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, জয়দেবপুর 60 দরপত্র থানা, এবং ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১. তারিখ ও স্থান,

কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর, ১৯-০১-২০১৫খ্রিঃ সময় বেলা ৯-০০ ঘটিকা হতে বেলা ১২-০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। সিনিয়র জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা দরপত্র বাক্স উন্মুক্ত কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, করণের স্থান ও

ঘটিকা। কমিটির সিনিয়র জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা 77 মূল্যায়ন কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, অনুষ্ঠানের সভা গাজীপুর, ১৯-০১-২০১৫খ্রিঃ বেলা ২-৩০ স্থান ও সময় ঘটিকা। দরপত্র সিডিউলের টাকা ৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) মাত্র। 15

গাজীপুর, ১৯-০১-২০১৫খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২-৩০

মূল্য (১) গ্ৰুপ-ক টাকা=১,০০,০০০/-20 জামানতের (২) গ্ৰুপ-খ টাকা= ১০,০০০/-পরিমাণ (৩) গ্রুপ-গ টাকা=৩০,০০০/-

(৪) গ্ৰুপ-ঘ টাকা= ৫০,০০০/-(৫) গ্ৰুপ-ঙ টাকা= ১,০০,০০০/-কারা মহাপরিদর্শক, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা। 38 দরপত্র অনুমোদনকারী কৰ্তৃপক্ষ

দরপত্রের সাথে যে

দরদাতাদের প্রতি

19

জিডি-১৯

বৰ্ণিতমতে। সকল কাগজপত্র জমা দিতে হবে সিনিয়র জেল সুপার, ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় 36 দরপত্র কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর। আহ্বানকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ

সিডিউল

বিশেষ নির্দেশাবলী দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত আরো কোনো তথ্য জানার প্রয়োজনে কর্তৃপক্ষের সাথে যোগাযোগ করা যেতে পারে। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোনো কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যেকোনো/সকল দরপত্র 79

বাতিল/গ্রহণ করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

সিনিয়র জেল সুপার (চঃদাঃ) ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১ কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর ফোনঃ ৯২৯৭০২৬

মোঃ মিজানুর রহমান

দরপত্র সিডিউলের শর্তাবলী অনুযায়ী দরপত্র

এবং তার সাথে সংযুক্ত

Ministry/Division

Tender Package Name

Tender Closing Date & Time

Bangladesh Small & Cottage Industries Corporation (BSCIC) 137-138, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka website: www.bscic.gov.bd; e-mail: info@bscic.gov.bd

Ministry of Industries, Government of the People's Republic

Supply of Brand Desktop Computer, Clone Desktop

PPR-2008 and Tender document for eligibility of Tenderer

Tahsinur Rahman, Secretary, BSCIC, 137-138,

Computer, Laser Printer B/W, UPS.

26-01-2015, 12.30 PM

SECONO DE LA COMPANSION		\$250 Charles N. P. 640	<u> </u>
Invitation	for	Tondo	/IET
IIIVILALIOII	101	renuei	

of Bangladesh

Agency Bangladesh Small & Cottage Industries Corporation (BSCIC) Procuring Entity Name Secretary, BSCIC, Dhaka Invitation for Supply of Desktop Clone Computer, Desktop Brand Computer, Laser Printer, UPS. Invitation Ref. No. & Date BSCIC/Logi/Computer Kroy-31(Part-01)/2646(12) date: 24-12-2014 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (National) as per PPR-2008

Budget and Source of Fund GOB Tender Package No. Package No. Items Quantity Brand Desktop Computer 2 Nos. Clone Desktop Computer 08 nos. Laser Printer B/W 08 nos. 10 nos.

Tender Opening Date & Time 27-01-2015, 10.00 AM Selling Tender Document Cash Section, Accounts & Finance Deptt, BSCIC, 137-138 Motijheel Commercial Area (5 th Floor), Dhaka. Receiving Tender Document Office Room of Secretary, BSCIC Head Office, 137-138 Motijheel Commercial Area (6th Floor), Dhaka. Opening of Tender Document Office Room of Secretary, BSCIC Head Office, 137-138 Motijheel Commercial Area (6th Floor), Dhaka. Eligibility of Tenderer Distributor /Supplier (with other conditions specified in the

Price of Tender Document : TK. 500/-(Taka Five Hundred only) 19. Lot NO. Identification Of Lot Time for Completion of **Tender Security** amount (TK) Supply A. Brand Desktop Computer 18000.00 07 days from the date of B. Clone Desktop Computer contract signing C. Laser Printer (B/W) D. UPS (offline)

Official Inviting IFT Motijheel Commercial Area (6th floor), Dhaka. Special instructions. Tender valid for 120 (One hundred twenty) days after opening the Tender and tender must be accompanied by tender security money. Tender Security money shall be paid in favor of Chairman, BSCIC in the form of Pay orde /Bank Draft. Tender shall be evaluated as per instructions of PPR-2008.

If there happen any transport disruption or govt. holidays on the above mentioned dates, the next normal day and same time will be treated as the valid dates of closing, opening of Tender. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tender without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

নং-বিসিক/জ:স:শা:-০৭৩.২০১৪(১২) GD-06

Name, designation and address of the

Secretary

Date: 30.12.14

Office of the Executive Engineer MODS Zone-3, Dhaka WASA

Lalmatia Steel Tank Compound, Lalmatia, Dhaka "শান্তি" পানি পান করুন সুস্থ থাকুন "শান্তি" পানি মায়ের মমতার মত নিরাপদ

Memo No: 46.113.437.00.00.08.2014-15,

Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry/Division Local Government, Rural Development. Dhaka WASA Agency Procuring entity name Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-3, Dhaka WASA, Lalmatia Steel Tank Compound, Lalmatia, Dhaka. Procuring entity code N/A. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Supply of Shill Borak Bash for cleaning of sewer line Invitation for under MODS Zone-3 (For March/15 to June/15). Invitation Ref. No. & date 46.113.437.00.00.08.2014-15, Date: 30/12/14. **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Limited Tendering Method (LTM) (With paper circulation) FUNDING INFORMATION

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 30/12/14. Tender publication date On 19.01.15. Tender last selling date On 20.01.15, Time: Up to 12:00 noon. Tender closing date & time On 20.01.15, Time: 2:00pm. Tender opening date & time

(Revenue Budget) Dhaka WASA.

Selling tender document

Budget and source of fund

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE OFFICES 1. Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch, Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Kawran Bazar Dhaka. Office of the Chief Accounts Officer, Dhaka WASA. Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-5,

Mohakhali T.V. Gate, Dhaka WASA. Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone- 6, Dhaka WASA, Fakirapool Pani Tank Compound, Dhaka. Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-9, Dhaka WASA, Uttara Sector No-11, Dhaka. Receiving tender document 01. Office of the Superintending Engineer, MODS Circle-1, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. 02. Office of the Superintending Engineer, Drainage (R&D) Circle & Project Director, RWLP-(Phase-2), Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. 03. Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-3,

Dhaka WASA, Lalmatia Steel Tank Compound, Lalmatia, Dhaka. 04. Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone- 6, Dhaka WASA, Fakirapool Pani Tank Compound, Dhaka. 05. Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-5, Dhaka WASA, Mohakhali T.V. Gate, Dhaka. Opening tender document Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-3, Dhaka WASA,

Lalmatia Steel Tank Compound, Lalmatia, Dhaka. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer For Dhaka WASA enlisted Civil Contractors are eligible.

Brief description of works As stated SI No-19 (1). Brief description of physical services Tk 300.00 (three hundred) only for each document. Price of tender document

19 Identification of lot/package Tender completion time Lot

No. Supply of Shill Borak Bash for cleaning of sewer line | 122 days

under MODS Zone-3 (for March/15 to June/15) PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Md. Abdul Wahab. Name of official inviting tender

Lalmatia, Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-3, Dhaka WASA, Lalmatia Steel Tank Compound, Lalmatia, Dhaka.

Telephone: 02-8100010.

Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-3, Dhaka WASA,

tender Special instruction: The procuring entity reserves the right to reject or accept any or all tenders.

ঠিকাদার কর্তৃক দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রের মোট টাকার পরিমাণ যদি অফিসিয়ালি অনুমোদিত প্রাক্কলন হতে ৫% এর বেশী কম বা, ৫% এর বেশী উর্দ্ধদের হয় তাহলে দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রটি নন রিসপনসিভ হিসাবে বিবেচিত হবে।

Md. Abdul Wahab WASA-PI-365/2014 **Executive Engineer**

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

MODS Zone-3, Dhaka WASA GD-14